Form PTO1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION COV	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT O			
OMB No. 0651-0011. (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS		ATTORNEY DOCKET N	TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks: Please record the attache	ed original documents	or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying part(ies): ¹ Yasutaka ³ Masahito IKEHARA, ⁴ Yoshimitsu SEKIYA	IWAMOTO, ² Masaaki FURUYA,	2. Name and	d address of receiving	party(ies)		
11-29	-2000 PE	Name:	¹ Nippon Pillar Pa ² Shin-Etsu Chem ³ Mayekawa Mfg.	cking Co., Ltd., ical Co., Ltd. Co., Ltd.		
10153 Additional Names(s) of conveying parties attached?	8 2000	Internal A	2-cho Osaka, ² 6-1, O Chiyoo	temachi 2-chome, da-ku, Tokyo, Japan Botan 2-chome, Koto-ku,		
3. Nature of conveyance:	8-00		•			
	☐ Merger	Street Add	ress			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
Other		City:	State:	ZIP:		
Execution Date: October 20, 2000		Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached?				
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/576,125		B. Patent				
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence	6. Total number	of applications and pa	atents involved 1		
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Internal Address: Griffin & Szipl, PC		7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Griffin & Szipl, PC 2300 Ninth Street,			orized to be charged to	deposit account		
Suite PH-1						
Street Address: same as above			ccount number: 501281	40E		
City: Arlington State: VA	ZIP:	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg of the original document. B. Franklin Griffin, Jr., Reg. No. 19,334 Name of Person Signing To	going information is true and correct and are some some some some some some some som	ffen fr		2000 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011298 FRAME: 0440

SUGIOCO1

ASSIGNMENT

		WHER	EAS,	the	undersigned	(hereinafter	Assignor)	has	made	an
1	vention e	entitled _	Non-	Contac	t Type Mechan	ical Seal				

(Title of Invention)

- for which the undersigned has made an application for Letters Patent of the United Sostes, said application having been made in an application filed in the U.S.
- P tent and Trademark Office on the 22nd day of May , 20 00 as Serial No.

0 (576,125

WHEREAS, Nippon Pillar Packing Co., Ltd.; Shin-Etsu Chemical Co.,

Light, and Mayekawa Mfg. Co., Ltd.

(Name of Assignees)

- () preinafter Assignees), corporations duly organized and existing under the laws of
- pan and having their principal place of business at 11-48, Nonakaminami 2-chome,
- Yc logawa-ku, Osaka, Japan: 6-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan: and 13-
- 1. Botan 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(Addresses)

ar: desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Pollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby ac nowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal re-resentatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said in antion in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby au norized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignees, for their in arest as Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Ya mutaka IWAMOTO	Yasutaka Iwamoto	Oct.	20,	2000
Typed Name	Signature		Date	
M: aaki FURUYA	Masaski Furuya	Oct.	20,	2000
Typed Name	Signature		Date	
Malahito IKEHARA	Masakito Skehara	Oct.	20,	2000
Typed Name	Signature	Dare		
YC himitsu SEKIYA	Yoshimitsu Sekiya	Oct.	20,	2000
Typed Name	Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 011298 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 11/08/2000